Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
		Name	lame Execution Date				
AUGUSTE GENOVESIO				02/15/2011			
NEIL EMANS		03	3/22/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	INSTITUT PAST	EUR KOREA					
Street Address:	696 Sampyeong	-dong, Bundang-gu					
City:	Sungnam Gyeor	nggi, 463-400					
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMO	CRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLI	C OF				
Application Number	: 13	002912	912				
Application Number	: [13	002912	912				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (352)372-5	800					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(352)372-5 be sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsi	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(352)372-5 be sent via US Ma 352-375-81	<i>il when the fax attempt is uns</i> u 00	ıccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepa	<i>il when the fax attempt is uns</i> 00 tents.com	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepa	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 ents.com aliwanchik	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 1	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsu</i> 00 ents.com aliwanchik	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 1- Gainesville	<i>il when the fax attempt is unse</i> 00 tents.com aliwanchik 42950	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(352)372-5 be sent via US Ma 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 1- Gainesville T NUMBER:	<i>il when the fax attempt is unse</i> 00 tents.com aliwanchik 42950 , FLORIDA 32614-2950	iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	(352)372-5 be sent via US Ma 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 1- Gainesville T NUMBER:	<i>il when the fax attempt is unse</i> 00 tents.com aliwanchik 42950 , FLORIDA 32614-2950 BB.232X	Iccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 source=Ex-Assignment	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 14 Gainesville T NUMBER: ER: ent#page1.tif	<i>il when the fax attempt is unse</i> 00 tents.com aliwanchik 42950 , FLORIDA 32614-2950 BB.232X	ICCessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3	(352)372-5 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 352-375-81 drs@slepat e: David R. Sa P.O. Box 14 Gainesville T NUMBER: ER: ent#page1.tif ent#page2.tif	<i>il when the fax attempt is unse</i> 00 tents.com aliwanchik 42950 , FLORIDA 32614-2950 BB.232X	Iccessful.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for Imaging of Features on a Substrate, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \Box signed by us as dated below.

⊠ filed January 6, 2011, as Serial No. 13/002,912.

WHEREAS, Institut Pasteur Korea, having a place of business at 696 Sampyeong-dong, Bundanggu, Sungnam Gyconggi, 463-400, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Institut Pasteur Korea**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Institut Pasteur Korea, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Institut Pasteur Korea, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **Institut Pasteur Korea**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Institut Pasteur Korea**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Institut Pasteur Korea**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\BB\232X\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/jah

Page 1 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 026006 FRAME: 0709

Feb	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of day of
	Signed Af avula
	Address: Address: #603 Brillante Villar Briante Ville 107-52 Banpo-dong Seocho-glp7827po-dong, Seocho-gl 137-806 Seout 137-806, Seoul Korea 2011 [02] 15
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Ĩ,	Hwa Pyung Kim, whose full post office
address is	(name of witness) <u>135-8, Bangil-dong Songpa-gu 138-831, Seoul</u> ea.
	(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

2011/02/15 Date:

(signature of witness)

SEAL

JABB\232X\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/DNB/jah

Page 2 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 026006 FRAME: 0710

MARCH	TESTIMONY WI _, 2011.	HEREOF, I have he	reunto set my	hand this	22 day of			
		Address: -Se +3	MM eil Emans 17-41-Ban-Po- coeho-Ku 17-041-Seoul OREA	4-Dong	283 MARAIS ST. OIBI BROOKLYN PRETORIA R.S.A.			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS								
I,	Hannah	Njau			, whose full post office			
address is	36 Tong. Est	(name of witness) Hiskett Ave N	Lagallessig	2191	JHB, South Africa			
(address of witness)								

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 2011/03/22

(signature of witness)

SEAL

J\BB\232X\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT DOC/DNB/jab

Page 3 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 026006 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 03/23/2011